The Office of Open Government issued six advisory opinions in FY20 and FY21, to 
date. Of those advisory opinions, OOG provided advice on three FOIA questions and 
the remaining were responses to OMA complaints. In FY20 and FY21, to date, the 
OOG has provided responses to two-hundred fourteen (214) formal and informal 
requests for advice for compliance with FOIA. 

54. How many requests for formal and informal advice regarding compliance with the OMA 
did BEGA receive in FY20 and FY21, to date? 

In FY20 and FY21, to date, OOG has provided responses to two-hundred twenty-
seven (227) formal and informal requests for advice for compliance with the OMA. 
OOG has also responded to three-hundred fifty-two (352) technical requests for 
advice for public body access to the Central Meeting Calendar. 

55. How many requests for formal and informal advice regarding compliance with FOIA did 

BEGA receive in FY20 and FY21, to date? 

In FY20 and FY21, to date, the OOG has provided responses to two-hundred fourteen 
(214) formal and informal requests for advice for compliance with FOIA. 

56. How many requests for formal and informal advice regarding compliance with the Local 

Hatch Act did BEGA receive in FY20 and FY21, to date? 

OGE responded to 48 informal Local Hatch Act advice requests in FY20 and four